25
Pr
od
uc
t
In
fo
rm

Minimal recommended bending radius:
10 mm (.394).
Ordering example Series Tip
material
2 = Steel
3 = BeCu
Tip style Tip diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
Spring force
(dN)
Collar height
(mm)
Special
designation
(“C“; “LP”)
S  E – 0  5  0
0  5  0G  K  S 2      9  1 0  5  0 A  1  0 0  0
Test probe with total length 45,2 mm (1.780):
Plugs:
Test probe with total length 43,2 mm (1.700):
Receptacles:
0  5  0G  K  S 2      9  1 0  5  0 A L P1  5 0  0
Note:
Screw-in versions shown on page 121.
K S – 0 5 0  E 0 8 K S – 0 5 0  3 0  E 0 8 K S – 0 5 0  3 5  E 0 8 K S – 0 5 0  E 0 8 V-3 0
S  E – 0  5  0   V - 3  0
1
6
7
,9
GKS-050 ...GKS-050 ...L
1
8